Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

CS 9781.280
Side panel, screw-fastened

State: 16/02/2026 (Source: rittal.com/uk-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/uk-en
https://www.rittal.com/uk-en
https://www.rittal.com/uk-en

CS 9781.280 - Side panel, screw-fastened for CS Toptec,

bayable

Twin-walled, screw-fastened side panel, including roof side parts.

Features

Model No.
Material

Surface finish

Colour

Supply includes

To fit

IP protection category to IEC 60
529

Protection category NEMA

Basic material

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

CS 9781.280
Aluminium AlMg3

Powder-coated
UV-resistant pure polyester

RAL 7035

Side panels
Roof side parts
Earthing and assembly parts

Enclosure type: CS Toptec, bayable
Height: = 2,000 mm
Depth: =800 mm

IP 55

NEMA 3R
NEMA 12

Aluminium

2 pc(s).

63

65

94039910
4028177548251
EC002524
EC002524

27182101



