

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



CS 9781.280

Side panel, screw-fastened

State: 16/02/2026 (Source: rittal.com/uk-en)

ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



CS 9781.280 - Side panel, screw-fastened for CS Toptec, bayable

Twin-walled, screw-fastened side panel, including roof side parts.

Features

Model No.	CS 9781.280
Material	Aluminium AlMg3
Surface finish	Powder-coated UV-resistant pure polyester
Colour	RAL 7035
Supply includes	Side panels Roof side parts Earthing and assembly parts
To fit	Enclosure type: CS Toptec, bayable Height: = 2,000 mm Depth: = 800 mm
IP protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 55
Protection category NEMA	NEMA 3R NEMA 12
Basic material	Aluminium
Packs of	2 pc(s).
Net weight	63
Gross weight	65
Customs tariff number	94039910
EAN	4028177548251
ETIM 9	EC002524
ETIM 8	EC002524
ECLASS 8.0	27182101